## AGENDA TO THE EXTENT KNOWN AT TIME OF POSTING ON 10/23/23 AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE UP UNTIL THE TIME OF THE MEETING

AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON TO BE HELD ON OCTOBER 25, 2023 AT 7:00 P.M.

**CALL TO ORDER:** Adequate notice of this meeting was provided to the public and the press by delivering to the press and posting in the Municipal Building, the Annual Meeting Notice.

ROLL CALL

#### SALUTE THE FLAG

CONSENT AGENDA: ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED TO BE ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

#### **Monthly Reports:**

- 1. Municipal Clerk Report September 2023
- 2. Tax Collector Report September 2023
- 3. Construction Certificate Activity Report September 2023
- 4. Construction Permit Activity Report Hardyston September 2023
- 5. Construction Permit Activity Report Hamburg September 2023

- Construction Permit Activity Report Hamburg September 2023
  Construction Permit Activity Report Franklin September 2023
  Construction Permit Activity Report Newton September 2023
  Construction Permit Activity Report Sussex September 2023
  Construction Permit Activity Report Wantage September 2023
- 10. Municipal Court Report September 2023
- 11. Police Department Report September 2023
- 12. Land Use Report September 2023
- 13. Department of Public Works Report September 2023
- 14. Sussex County Health Department Report August 2023
- 15. Sussex County Health Department Report September 2023

## **Agreements/Applications/Licenses:**

1. Hardyston Township Fire Department - New Member Application – Noah Bauer

#### MANAGERS REPORT

**ORDINANCES** 

1<sup>ST</sup> READING: None

**ORDINANCES** 2<sup>ND</sup> READING:

2023-13

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON, COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING CERTAIN PORTIONS OF CHAPTER 185, ZONING OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES TO ADDRESS MISCELLANEOUS CORRECTIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS AND TO AMEND THE STANDARDS FOR ACCESSORY USES IN RESIDENTIAL ZONES BASED UPON A COMPREHENSIVE REVIEW OF THE TOWNSHIP'S LAND USE CHAPTERS

AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON TO BE HELD ON OCTOBER 25, 2023 AT 7:00 P.M.

#### 2023-14

AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON, COUNTY OF SUSSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER 172, VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC, OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES REGARDING HOLLAND MOUNTAIN ROAD

#### **OLD BUSINESS:**

#### **NEW BUSINESS:**

- A. Tax Collector Resolutions
  - 1. Resolution #79-23 Tax Lien Redemption Block 75.01, Lot 3 17 Estell Drive
  - 2. Resolution #80-23 Refund Block 60.01, Lot 3 6 Fall Drive
- B. Resolution #81-23 Certification of Annual Audit
- C. Resolution #82-23 Resolution authorizing the submission of the CY2023/SFY 2024 Best Practices Inventory
- D. Resolution #83-23 Resolution authorizing the Township of Hardyston to renew registration for a commodity resale system and to enter into commodity resale agreements with other contracting units
- E. Resolution #84-23 Professional Services Oweiss Engineering Landfill
- F. Resolution #85-23 Resolution authorizing the execution of an agreement for the purchase of electricity for certain Township facilities
- G. Provident Bank Establishment of new account
- H. Correspondence

**COUNCIL COMMENTS** 

**BILLS TO BE PAID** 

**PUBLIC PORTION** 

**EXECUTIVE SESSION** 

**ADJOURNMENT** 

# AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HARDYSTON TO BE HELD ON OCTOBER 25, 2023 AT 7:00 P.M.

### **CORRESPONDENCE**

- 1. West Milford Township
- 2. West Milford Township
- 3. West Milford Township
- 4. West Milford Township
- 5. West Milford Township
- 6. West Milford Township
- 7. West Milford Township
- 8. Vernon Township
- 9. Vernon Township
- 10. Jefferson Township
- 11. Sandyston Township
- 12. County of Sussex
- 13. County of Sussex
- 14. NJ Legislature
- 15. State of NJ
- 16. State of NJ
- 17. Outlaw Acres and Kennels, LLC
- 18. Beattie Padovano, LLC